TO: The Commiss  Submission 1  New		ademarks - 02	PATENTS ONLY Please record the attack Conveyance Type  Assignment	ned original docu	
Document II			License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of			☐ Merger	Other	
LI Reel#	Frame #			U.S. Gove	rnment
Corrective D	ocument Frame		(For Us	se ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)
L Reel#	#		☐ Depa	rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa			Mark if additional na	ames of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Carly White				09 30 2002
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Evocution Date
Name (line 1)	Christopher Baird				Execution Date Month Day Year
(mile (mile )	Christopher Reink	e 			10 09 2002
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			☐ Mark if ad	ditional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Fort James Corpo	ration			If document to be record
Name (line 2)					is an assignment and th receiving party is not
Address (line 1)	400 D				domiciled in the United to an appointment of a dor
Address (line 1)	133 Peachtree Str	eet N.E.			representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Atlanta		CA		00000
Address (line 3)	City		GA State/Country		30303 Zip Code
Domestic Rep	resentative Name	and Ad		the first Receiving	
Name				······································	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
` '					
Address (line 4)					
			FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY	
time for reviewing the U.S. Patent and Trade Management and Bud	document and gathering the emark Office, Chief Informa loet, Paperwork Reduction	e data nee tion Officer Proiect (06	ded to complete the Cover SI , Washington, D.C. 20231 an 51-0027). Washington, D.C.	heet. Send commer d to the Office of In 20503. See OMB In	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, ints regarding this burden estima formation and Regulatory Affairs formation Collection Budget PaNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
ADDRESS.	2 Sacriain / toolgiimelit i	. 30000. DC	OLIND INLIGOLOTO IN	ALCOND AGGIGI	AMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 508-9100			
Name	Robert S. Katz				
Address (tine 1)	BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.				
Address (line 2)	1001 G Street N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor				
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20001-4597				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	locument # 6			
• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nal numbers attached.			
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	, , , ,			
	Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)			
29/161,194					
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent applicated executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)				
•	Tapplication number PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application					
Number a	s not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Prop	erties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40			
Method of P Deposit Acc					
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	, ,			
	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0733			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and S	ignature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Robert S. Katz, Reg.	No. 36,402	10/23/52			
Name of Perso		Date			

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoying Barts	(ioo) Made it additional assess of according	
Conveying Party  Enter additional Con		parties attached Execution Date
	-	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Charles W. Sears	10 09 2002
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
,,		Execution Date
N		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ie	s)	eceiving parties attached
Enter additional Rece	eiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
,, F		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
A .II		of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2) [		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
[		is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		party is not domiciled in the United
L		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached.
L		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
, tadioso (iiilo o)	City State/Country	Zip Code
• •	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers I	
Patent A	Application Number(s) Patent N	umber(s)
1		

009242.00139 2469 Des.

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, WE, CARLY WHITE, having an address at 30 Pitcher Avenue, Medford,

MA 02155; CHRISTOPHER REINKE, having an address at 6 Kristopher Lane, Townsend, MA

01474, and CHARLES W. SEARS, having an address at 39 Joseph Smith Way, Boxford, MA

01921, (ASSIGNORŞ), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONTAINER

FOR MOIST WIPES, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the U. S. Patent

and Trademark Office on May 28, 2002, and accorded U. S. Design Application No. 29/161,194;

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation of Virginia, whose post

office address is 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and all Letters Patent of the United

States and any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to FORT JAMES CORPORATION

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign

countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefor in the United States and all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues,

continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions

thereof, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of all International

Treaties and Conventions.

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant to have the full right to convey the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention to FORT JAMES CORPORATION and that no other instrument

or assignment has been or will be executed in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States

and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent to FORT JAMES CORPORATION

as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

PATENT

REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0924

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to FORT JAMES CORPORATION any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to FORT JAMES CORPORATION, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid FORT JAMES CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

9/30/02 Date

State of News (bek )

County of New Orla

On this 30<sup>th</sup> day of Septence, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared CARLY WHITE to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/19/06 Sym 7-

(SEAL)

LYNN FERRANTE
Notary Public - State of New York
No. O1FE5057345
Our interior in New York County
Countscien Expires: 03-18-06

10.9.02

009242.00139 2469 Des.

Date

State of MASSACHASHS)
) ss: County of ( )
On this 9 day of October, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER REINKE to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12 -13-67
(SEAL)  Charles W. Sears  Olafor  Date
State of ) ) ss: County of )
On this 9 day of
My Commission Expires:
(CEAI)

**PATENT** REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 10/25/2002**